—

MERCK MILLIPORE

Luminex200 FMilliplexiti FIE 4B

- N A Z,;f'"
sy .o

JEin E5¢
/TR



ARMBITETEN: AR %21




FKFLuminex AR 'Vl

* 1997%, Clinical Chemistry2R&f MaLUminexdA | B9 ”,E\Eﬁgllﬁﬂ“tﬁﬁ%ﬂ%

=+ ”
W) °

* 2001%F , LuminexfANIRSEEIFDAINIE , (AE  BEME—SEISEEFOATFA R
T2 SIBIRMENEA.

* 200556H , BEFLuminexdXARINERRIE (Nature) &L, IREEZIRAER
FRRUAERNERRRE.

o 20055118 , BRI AN TV IR BT IM Frost & Sullivant S Luminexdsz/AK
"2005FEEFRGRIZIIBOREFIAR" | IREELUminexdAREEFRIGARIZITK
AR ER SR T =N EBIAR],

. ylkerck MilliporeFILuminex A BJHMZETIHIKIE SIFIKFRER | HEFARES X

-
Luminéex 4 ==

Polystyrene microspheres - LUM0O06



Luminex® ARBLA 'VI

e Luminex have developed a rapidly expanding menu of
applications using the xMAP technology platform.

=Rl
Cancer Markers BAE IR
Cardiac Markers Cystic Fibrosis
Cellular Signaling Cytochrome p450
Cytokines, Chemokines, and Growth Factors
Endocrine Azt
Isotyping _ Allergy Testing
Matrix Metalloproteinases Autoimmune Disease
Metabolic Markers HLA Testing
Neurobl_olt_)gy Infectious Disease
Transcription Factors/Nuclear Receptors
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Gene Expression Profiling
Genotyping

Broad menu of proteomic and genomic
applications
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H4 RxMAP 'VI

X

e X = The Unknown (what you are looking for)
e M = Multl (many)
o A = Analyte (test substance)

® P = Profiling (analysis of)
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XMAP Technology: The power is in the beads

SEM photo of 3.4 micron particles on human hair, 21000x

5.6 micron
microsphere

Carboxylated surface
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Small bead size
Suspension in liquid
Fast kinetics
High surface-to-volume ratio
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3.5% Fe,0,

Coating Layer

Same chemicals used in magnetic bead conjugation to bio-molecules
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Dyeing process creates

unique “spectral address” o o 0 0 00 0 Q Q Q
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PMT

Reporter laser
532 nm

CL1 (657 nm)
Classification

laser
635 nm

CL2(730 nm)
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1 100 1000 10000
Clazsification 1

Settings
Logs

Sample Det..

Batch Details: Results

Instructior Batch "Example Batch", created 11/9/2006 11:49:32 AM.

O Single

Statistic: viedian v Analyte:
Well Sample Run ... AFP CKMB Estriol hCG Myoglo... Troponin TSH =
r  1A1 S Ok 178.5 13.0 9225.0 10719.5 235 29.5 27.0
1,B1 S1 Ok 184.0 13.0 9052.0 10782.0 240 30.0 28.0
1,C1 82 Ok 986.0 34.5 4404.0 7656.0 102.0 86.5 90.0
1,D1 S2 Ok 991.0 35.0 4282.5 7514.0 104.0 86.0 88.0
1,E1 S3 Ok 22255 163.0 1646.0 4191.0 337.0 172.0 2320
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Cytokines
1. Microspheres are 2. Microspheres are 3. Sample is added to
dyed to create 100 coated with capture microspheres and
distinct colors antibody analyte is captured

4. Fluorescent tagged 5.Lasers detect both

detection antibody bead dyes and tagged
Is added detection antibody
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Traditional Surface Chemistries \

Immunoassay Nucleic Acid Assay
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Enzyme Assay Receptor-Ligand
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Comparison between ELISA & xMAP

10 proteins
80 samples

Number of plates required
Total time to result

Results per plate

Total sample used per panel
Internal controls possible?
Dynamic Range

Lower limit of
detection

31

xMAP® Technology

1-10,000 pg/ml

~1 pg/ml

4 ml
NO

10-2500 pg/ml

~1 pg/ml




Advantage of XMAP 'VI

MULTIPLEX |
Cost savings:

| SINGLEPLEX

(E.G. ELISA, PCR) Labor
Reagents
Time

NUMBER OF DATAPOINTS

v COST OF DATAPOINT
3 proteins

32
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Why Milliplex?

- 55% al Blc

% Wat
% Blood Proteirs (fibrinc
Nutrents {arrino acc
Homrones (erythrope
Hectralytes {sodium |

CELLULAR COMPONENTS -

s
: Bufty Coat
White Blood Cells (7000-2
Platelets (250,000 per rm
Red Blood Cells (RBCs)
Abaut 5,000,000 per

Milliplex allows detection & measurement of
many analytes in a single sample, which is
particularly useful when analyzing serum, CSF,
secretions, Urine or other physiological samples.

36




Increasing Rate of MILLIPLEX Publications

Number of Publications*

350

300

250

200

150

100
50

,.Illlt

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Year of Publication

M

*Data was compiled on 4.17.11 through searching PubMed for keyword Luminex OR Lincoplex OR MILLIPLEX OR Beadlyte
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MILLIPLEX MAP - Market Leader! M
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Human -Cytokine
*Adipokine *Metabolic
*Bone
*Cytokine
-CVD Rat
*Endocrine _ *Adipokine
Gut Multiplex -Bone
Pituitary Assays *Cytokine
Cancer *Endocrine
*Sepsis .
*Neural *Pituitary
*Toxicity *Stress
*Thyroid
Canine Mﬁ_ﬂuse
Adipokine *Adipokine
*Cytokine *Bone
*Endocrine *Cytokine
*CVD

Endocrine




ST

39

BERTIERRE

ERA2WA

BERkR

MR/ R & Y

§5 A5 4R A8 {X 8148

by b

LA

& AETR 5L

R RE

ERXBRLE

0\ 10 7% 75 LR

AR A

N REREA

B2 Bx 4B

ES%saE




Sl

A

w
@
o
a
=
=
z
' :
[¥]
[
w
z

Y AR

CSESENSE NSNS

uuuuuuuuu
& aaes e s s s
;;;;;;;;;;
aas e e e s a6

CSESESE S SE S S S

RUUETIREN

Wash Buffer, Assay Buffer

/-

A THE ot R 5 978
ek

iy

- & e

.....
Ty
e
B 4

e =\ == a
4 \
M
::‘3»’\ R
y==
[IIREE:I5H

40

Kits are consistent lot-to-lot!
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HUMAN(42-Plex)

IL-1a
IL-1b
IL-1ra
IL-2
SIL-2Ra
IL-3
IL-4
IL-5
IL-6
IL-7
IL-8
IL-9
IL-10
IL-12p40
IL-12p70
IL-13
IL-15
IL-17
Eotaxin
FGF-2
Fit-3 ligand
IFNo2

G-CSF
GM-CSF
IFNg

MDC
MCP-3
TNFa
EGF
VEGF
TGFa

RANTES

GRO
IP-10
MCP-1

MIP-1a

MIP-1b
sCD40L
Fractalkine

PDGF-AA
PDGF-AB/BB
TNFB

MOUSE (32-Plex)

IL-1a.
IL-1B
IL-2

IL-3

IL-4

IL-5

IL-6

IL-7

IL-9

IL-10
IL-12(p40)
IL-12(p70)
IL-13
IL-15
IL-17
MIP-2
RANTES

G-CSF
GM-CSF
Eotaxin
IFNy
TNFa
MCP-1
MIP-1a
IP-10
KC
MIP-1
VEGF
LIF
LIX
M-CSF
MIG
MIP-1B
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RAT (24-Plex)

IL-1a
IL-1P
IL-2
IL-4
IL-5
IL-6
IL-9
IL-10
IL-12p70
IL-13
IL-17
IL- 18

G-CSF
GM-CSF
IFNy
TNFa
VEGF
Eotaxin
IP-10
MCP-1
MIP-1a
GRO/KC
Leptin
RANTES
TGFB1
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Median Fluorescence Intensity (MFI)

MILLIPLEX MAP Mouse Cytokine 32-Plex Standard Curves in
Serum Matrix

100,000

10,000

1,000

100
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Concentration (pg/mL)

%

—&— Eotaxin

—®&— G-CSF

—&— GM-CSF

IFNg

—x— IL-1a

—e— M-CSF

—+— IL-1B

IL-2

IL-3

IL-4

IL-5

IL-6

IL-7

IL-10

IL-12 (p40)
13

IL-15
IL-17
IP-10
MIP-2
KC
—— LIF
—x— LIX
MCP-1
—+— MIP-1a
MIP-18
—=— MIG
—&— RANTES
—&— TNFa
—&— IL-12 (p70)
—— VEGF
—¥— IL-9
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Inter-lab
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Cytokine Sensitivity Intra-assay CV% Inter-assay CV% /Soer\;S(r:noK/leall’z’iI; Coz:;lelza;:gns

Samples)
Eotaxin 5.8 7.4 6.8 101.1 0.97
G-CSF 1.6 8.4 8.0 100.1 0.97
GM-CSF 6.8 8.0 5.4 99.2 0.98
IFENy 1.5 5.9 7.1 99.1 1.00
IL-1la 11.8 7.3 6.2 98.4 0.96
IL-18 3.5 8.1 7.0 101.4 0.99
1L-2 1.1 5.6 4.2 100.3 0.97
1L-3 1.1 9.1 5.4 100.3 0.98
1L-4 0.5 8.1 8.5 100.6 0.98
IL-5 1.1 9.7 4.7 100.3 0.99
IL-6 4.0 10.4 7.9 100.4 0.99
I1L-7 1.3 8.8 6.9 100.1 0.98
I1L-9 8.0 8.0 7.1 101.5 0.98
I1L-10 5.8 7.0 10.1 100.4 0.99
IL-12 (p40) 7.9 8.7 9.0 102.5 0.99
IL-12 (p70) 6.2 7.6 5.5 100.4 0.97
1L-13 9.8 11.9 10.9 100.1 0.74
IL-15 11.7 9.4 11.9 103.8 0.92
IL-17 0.6 7.5 6.3 99.6 0.99
IP-10 0.8 10.0 10.3 103.2 0.98
KC 2.2 9.9 10.9 100.5 0.96
LIF 1.1 9.2 7.6 100.2 0.98
LIX 13.9 5.2 5.9 100.5 0.95
MCP-1 7.5 5.8 4.4 101.7 1.00
M-CSF 1. 11.3 11.5 100.4 0.99
MIG 2.3 10.3 20.4 100.8 0.94
MIP-la 10.4 7.0 8.4 100.4 0.99
MIP-18 13.5 5.0 6.3 103.0 0.99
MIP-2 105.5 21.3 21.2 123.2 NA
RANTES 3.5 10.3 13.0 100.5 0.99
TNFo 1.5 16.3 11.8 105.1 0.95
VEGF 0.4 7.9 12.1 100.1 0.99
45 Presentation title in footer | 00 Month 0000
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Luminex 200 System include:
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Luminex Analyzer MILLIPLEX MAP MILLIPLEX Analyst
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Merck Millipore Asia Tech Support Center

M 1B A S R F BA

Millipore Asia Tech Service Mailbox
MRS (E4E

Toll-Fee Tech Service Hotline

PER SRS
400 889 1988

Comprehensive, Fast & Professional Response in local language

BT, EiRE. EEErIPXERES

Help our end customers on time!
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Direct Detect ZLAM B &3 HTIX

Read on Muse™
Cell Analyzer

MUSE 28840 BRAS 2 HriX

RN

Peptide Standard Curves
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